

NDPS 11 of 2025
CNR WBUD01-000946-2025
J.O. Code WB00699

Order No. 07

Dt. 29.04.2025

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for production and I.O.'s report.

Accused Pintu Sk is produced through V/C.

Ld. advocate on behalf of accused files bail petition.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Let the bail petition be kept with the record.

CD is available today.

CD be returned.

Call for CD on the date fixed.

I.O. of this case by filing a petition today prays for sending the exhibits for its examination to Kolkata and report before the Administrator, State Forensic Science Laboratory, West Bengal.

Considering the all aspect, I am inclined to allow the prayer of the I.O. for the seek of investigation.

Let a copy of this order be given to the I.O. for taking necessary action.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **03.05.2025** for production, hearing of bail petition and I.O.'s report.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge.