

**SPL .NDPS Case No.11 of 2025  
CNR NO WBUD01000946-2025  
J.O CODE WB01460**

**Order No.08**  
**03.05.2025**

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.

Accused Pintu Sk is produced from J.C through VC and remanded to J.C.

None appears on behalf of the both sides.

There is a resolution of the Local Bar of Uttar Dinajpur District Bar Association due to sudden demise of a young lawyer Mr. Snehasish Dey Sarkar on 02.05.2025 with effect not to attend any Court and the resolution is also with a request to the Court "Not to pass any adverse order or orders."

Accordingly, no adverse order is passed.

The day is adjourned.

To **17.05.2025** for production and I.Os report and also for hearing bail petition.

D/C by me

Spl.Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur