

NDPS 11 of 2025
CNR WBUD01-000946-2025
J.O. Code WB01460

Order No. 10

Dt. 17.05.2025

Today is fixed for production and I.O.'s report.

Accused Pintu Sk is produced through V/C.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. advocate on behalf of accused is ready.

On perusal of the case record I find that accused Pintu Sk was on bail on 16.05.2025.

Bail bonds are received from Ld. CJM court i.e. Received skeleton record from the Ld. CJM Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur along with letter no. 1113, dated 17.05.2025, order sheet, bail bonds of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 5,000/- each to the satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur, furnished by the surety Abdur Rahaman (book no. 23), furnished by the surety Gouranga Bhowmick (book no. 171) on behalf of the accused Pintu Sk.

Seen the same and be kept with the record.

Release the accused Pintu Sk. at once.

Fixing **04.07.2025** for appearance and I.O.'s report.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.