

NDPS 11 of 2025
CNR WBUD01-000946-2025
J.O. Code WB01460

Order No. 12

Dt. 08.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O.'s report.

Accused Pintu Sk is present by filing hazira.

Ld. advocate on behalf of accused files thana hazira waive petition along with some xerox copy of documents.

Heard Ld. advocate. Considered.

Hence, thana hazira of the accused Pintu Sk is hereby waived.

Fixing **13.11.2025** for appearance and I.O.'s report.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.